

Serving the Lakes Region since 1956!

Mission: The promotion and encouragement of scholarships and opportunities

for higher education among residents of the Lakes Region.

Purpose: To act as a clearing-house to receive scholarship funds of various donors.

To encourage the establishment of additional scholarships.

To screen applications and distribute scholarships to qualifying applicants.

The Lakes Region Scholarship Foundation, a New Hampshire corporation, is a tax-exempt non-profit organization under section 501(c)3 of the Internal Revenue Code. Contributions to LRSF are tax deductible (as allowed by law) and are personally acknowledged.

Our Federal Tax Identification Number is 02-6012236. A copy of our IRS tax exempt letter is available upon request, as well as a W-9 tax identification number certification form.

Lakes Region Scholarship Foundation would appreciate donations for our 3rd Annual Community Pumpkin Figure Contest. The display of the Pumpkin Figures takes place October 14 and October 15.

In lieu of monetary donations, we would appreciate gift certificates to be given as prizes for the contest and/or raffle prizes.

Thank you for your consideration and donations.

Proceeds to support the LRSF Friends of the Foundation Operating Fund (FOFOF)

Karen M Switzer, Executive Director
Chris Guilmett, Assistant Director
Lakes Region Scholarship Foundation

Mailing Address: PO Box 7312, Gilford NH 03247-7312 Location: DeCamp Center, 14 Country Club Road, Gilford NH

Telephone: 603-527-3533
E-Mail: <u>scholarship@lrscholarship.org</u>
Web Site: lrscholarship.org

August 9, 2022